AIA Document G731 - 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Yonkers Public School #23 Contract For: General Construction  Change Order Number: PS23 GC-001
56 Van Cortlandt Park Ave. Yonkers, NY
Date: May 19, 2021 Date: 9 November 2022
SED# 66-23-00-01-0-023-008 YPS#
10863
OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (nanie and address)
Yonkers Public Schools KG+D Architects, PC KG+D Architects, PC
One Larkin Center
Yonkers, NY 10701 285 Main Street 285 Main Street Mount Kisco, NY 10549

Mount Kisco, NY 10549
CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
Milcon Construction Corp.
142 Dale Street
W. Babylon, NY 11704

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

This change order provides a credit to the Owner for unused contract Allowances, per the attached Change Order Log dated
10-19-2022, ‘

The original Contract Sum was $ 974,350.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 974,350.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 41,760.80
The new Confract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 932,589.20

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complete on

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

KG+D Architects, PC /

ARCH (Firm n

KG+D- Architects, PC

ident

~_SIGNATURE —

Richard Matkeref T,
PRINTED NAME AND TIT PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
2/, 44 L»
DATE: / / DATE:
Milcon Construction Corp. Yonkers Public Schools
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

AIA Document G731 - 2019 (formarly G701™ CMa - 1992). Copyright ® 1992 and 2018 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved, The
“American Institule of Architects,” “AlA,” the AIA Logo, and "AlA Conlract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used withou! permission. This
document was produced by AlA software at 12:21:08 ET on 11/09/2022 under Order No.2114284835 which explres on 02/14/2023, is nol for resale, Is licensed
for one-time use only, and may only be used In accordance with the AlA Conlract Documenls® Terms of Service. To report copyright violalions, e-mail
copyrighl@ala.org.

Usar Notes: (3B9ADA4E)



L el S /4/%4/)

SIGNATURE 7 / . SIGNATU
.,‘\'T'KA Lo/ by H(u,u.f\-H’H I 7 el f,@{g; KL, P .
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE . 4 / ' | /" PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
\ ) , ([ %‘s.-‘r-')‘ = i 2yma.
DATE: { | DATE: T

AlA Document G731” - 2019 (formerly G701™ CMa - 1992), Copyright © 1982 and 2019 by Tha American Inslitute of Architecls, All righls reserved. The
“American Institute of Archilects,” *AlA,” the AlA Logo, and “AlA Contract Dacuments” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission, This
dacument was produced by AlA software al 12:21:08 ET on 11/08/2022 under Order No.2114284835 which expires on 02/14/2023, s not for resale, [s licensed
for ane-time use only, and may only be used In accordance with the AIA Coniract Documenls® Terms of Service. To report copyright violalions, e-mail
copyright@aia.org.

Usor Notes: (3BBADA46)



CHANGE ORDER CERTIFICATION

Must be attached to back of Change Order Page One

THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT / THE UNIVERSITY OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK / Albany, NY 12234

Office of Facilities Planning, Room 1060 Education Building Annex
Tel, (518) 474-3906  Fax (518) 486-5918

www.emsc.nysed.govifacplan/

Instructions: This CERTIFICATION is required for all change orders submitted to SED Change Order Number:

Fill out all three parts completely. PS 23 GC-001

Part One - General Information

Provide separate Change Orders for each Project Number

sEDPojctiumber | 6] 6] 2| 3] 0J0J0[1]0]J0[2]3]0]0[ 8] +———
District BEDS Code Building ldentification Number Project number

District & Building Name 56 Van Cortlandt Park Ave. Yonkers, NY 10701

Type of Project Reconstruction /Alteration [] Addition & Alteration [ New Building [ other

Project Description Building envelope restorations

Architect / Engineer firm Kaeyer, Garment -+ Davidson Architects, 285 Main St, Mount Kisco, NY 10549

name address
Contact Person Russell A. Davidson , 914.666.5900, rdavidson{@kgdarchitects.com
T name &lle phone number & e-mall

Construction Manager firm K G+D Architects, PC

name address
Contact Person Richard Markgraf , Construction Administration 914.666.5900 Rmarkgraf@kgdarchitects.com

name & (lle phone number & e-mall
District Contact Person John Becker 914.376.8008 Jbecker(@yonkerspublicschools.org

name & lille phone number & e-mall

Part Two

Provide the following information for each individual item in the change order:
(Number each item if there is more than one and provide additional sheets as necessary.)
Requested By (Who initiated the change request)
Relationship to Project Scope (How is this change related to the original project scope)
Basis of Need (Describe why the change is needed)

Description of Work (Provide a detailed description of the work or services provided in the change order. Provide text, a
drawing or both as necessary to demonstrate code compliance and the individual cost of each item.)

cow>

A. Owner requested

B. Within project scope

C. Required to close contract.

D. Provides a credit to the Owner for unused contract Allowance.




CHANGE ORDER CERTIFICATION FP.COC 04110

Page Two

Part Three

1 Change order requirements:

v The scope of the change order must relate to the project scope previously approved.

v Dollar amounts applied from allowances toward costs associated with the changes must be
provided.

v If the cost of this change order is not within the approved amount as currently established on the
SA-4, please provide a Form FP-Fl, Request for Revision of Financial Information, with
documentation showing the additional authorization of funds.

v Each change order shall be signed by the president of the board of education, the
architect/engineer, and the contractor.

2 Certification of the Superintendent of Schools (District Superintendent if a BOCES project

The following statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief:

@ The revised total cost is within the authorized appropriation for this project.

e Where any work of this change order requires a type or kind of work that is pt included in the original
contract documents, the school district’ ttomey has been, gontacted to assure/cgnformance with the Opinion of
the State Comptrolier No. 60-505.

)3 27—

" Date ignature nd printed name lhe Schooi ennlendenl mlDlslncl Superintendent it a BOCES project
3 Certification of the Architect or Engineer

The following statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief:

e Work required by this change order is in accordance with applicable sections of the approved contract
documents.

@ Any plan, sketch, or attachment referenced In this change order is included herein.

e \Work required by this change order is in accordance with applicable provisions of the NYS Uniform Fire
Prevention and Building Code, State Education Department's building standards, and NYS Department of Labor's
Code Rule 56.

e Work required by this change order was designed by an architect or engineer who is currently licensed by
the State of New York.

@ Work required by this change order that involves asbestos-containing building material (ACBM) was
designed by an architect or engineer who is currently licensed by the State of New York and who is appropriately
certified as an asbestos designer by the NYS Department of Labor at the time he/she designed the asbestos-
related project.

Kaeyer, Garment + Davidson Architects, PC o
Architeclural / Eni

PS 2
/7 // 4 / zl Russell A. Davidson, FAIA, President

Dala Signature and printed nam

i the Archilect or Engir?é'ér




(oweu Jupd)
T YIAP AL EL

(00135 T[jqNd SINUCA LBUMQO

(08'092°s#) § Ppwinbsy spund [EuoRIPPY / SIepIQ 05UTYD Jo Junowny
QZERS'ZEE  § JUNOWY RENJUOYH PUS|ASY

Q0'CSE'¥L6 S unowy peguod [eubug

08'0SL°Ly  § OOURMOY jO SoUREE

00°000°05
0Z'6ET'S

7

\

(meq) o " (mmeutis) i
e R
(oweu Jupd)
B pEwR
Od 'spaany g+9) ek | UORANNSUOD

\ (ereq)

]

—z \\Q.S\

\\\@
T uepstld ‘yiyd 'UOSPIARQ Y

N Q+OM

0T BEZ'R H M §JEd old [R0l
0ZEEZ' [ | I T TIORI0 oBURUD PeACIddY (501
0CeEL's s Imoins
. “pom jo edoas|  pepeng z0 3amd
ooszi'e) s Z0zES posciddy PRAUOQUL | SWIUNPASUN | Londjouopeieal  seuwo | LNALONGRA
%230 Poom - Jwadedoy Buyooy WadS ©1 PalRial @ud YU Jo) Pnpag
- Wom jo edods|  pepesa 10 30Rd
(oo'sz1's) s Z20ZIETS penciddy RRRUEQ UL | OMJWNPOSIUN | o ;o uopereg|  seumo | LINN Lonasa
3080 [RloW - uwaoeidey) Buyooy WS ©1 PaIEIe 83U HUN 40) PNpag
pPeRasa
ozear'sl s | zozea panasddy PORRIT | owencudwi eys | 1oeloid opisino yiom 10 034
R0 1o 8doos [RUOPPY| &
ZZOZ/LE/DL POTEP "OF9LEANI "UMP] JUOY U eur] UjRI] Joj WEL -
— Ag
edoog Joefoig f (do2)
yimody ojeq fescsddy g uopdusseq :g oML ¥ed ISAN KioBoyeg | POUNIOSITE | o) gysuoperon g fesodos
paacsddy QOMLVRA OISAN | o vgaagean | Y O™ |sepig eBueysy
1rd G3SAN
Z20Z/61/0T Q3LNIYd 31Va

Jd ‘S1242Y Q+O CND
2d "SPRUYIY Q+9) 13V

suonelolsay adoEaul Suip|ing ¥ dnoio :3402S

*d107) uopINsUCY WO : 1IVHINDD
800-EZ0-0-00-€2-99 # Q35 €E980T "ON SdA

€ZHTOOHIS




